Whereas, Bad Sons Brewery was approved by the Planning and Zoning Commission on March 21, 2017 to operate a Brewery at 251 Roosevelt Drive, Derby, CT; and

Whereas, the Derby Planning and Zoning Commission modified its regulations on May 16, 2017 to authorize, by Special Exception, Food Trucks as an accessory use to a Brew Pub such as Bad Sons Brewery;

Whereas, Bad Sons Brewery has been open since July 19, 2017 with great enthusiasm in the community; and

Where, the City of Derby Peddling and Soliciting Ordinance does not directly address Vendors as an accessory use to a Brew Pub; and

Whereas, Bad Sons Brewery submitted an Application for Special Exception to the City of Derby Planning and Zoning Commission on February 6, 2018 to utilize Food Trucks as an accessory use to a Bew pub; and

Whereas, the City of Derby Board of Aldermen/Alderwomen seeks to work with business owners to help make their businesses successful in the City of Derby; and

Whereas, the City of Derby Board of Aldermen/Alderwomen intends to review its Peddling and Soliciting Ordinance and consider amendments to improve the implementation of its intent.

Now, therefore, be it hereby resolved by the Board of Aldermen/Alderwomen of the City of Derby:

Effective immediately upon adoption, the Derby Police Department shall be authorized to issue day permits to up to two food trucks per day at Bad Sons Brewery, 251 Roosevelt Drive, Derby, CT providing that the food truck owner presents a valid Naugatuck Valley Health District Food Service Permit and valid business insurance. This resolution shall expire 120 days after adoption.